

ADOPTED



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY
AMENDMENT
House Bill 802

AMENDMENT NO. A1
(to be filled in by
Principal Clerk)

H802-ARV-58 [v.2]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [YES]
Amends Title [NO]
Fourth Edition

Date _____, 2013

Senator Randleman

- 1 moves to amend the bill on page 4, line 35, by deleting "10 days" and substituting "~~10 days~~
- 2 seven days";
- 3
- 4 and on page 4, lines 36 and 38, by deleting "10 day" and substituting "~~10 day~~ seven day";
- 5
- 6 and on page 4, line 45, by deleting the phrase "within seven days," and substituting the phrase
- 7 "within seven days after execution of the writ,";
- 8
- 9 and on page 4, line 47, by deleting "10 days," and substituting "~~10 days,~~ seven days,".

SIGNED _____
Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED _____
Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED _____ FAILED _____ TABLED _____

**The official copy of this document, with signatures
and vote information, is available in the
Senate Principal Clerk's Office**



* H 8 0 2 - A R V - 5 8 - V - 2 *